REGION 5 SBAP/SBO CONTACTS

	Name
	State
	Program
	Phone
	Email

	Roslyn Jackson
	IL
	SBAP
	217-524-0169
	Rjackson@commerce.state.il.us

	Jackie Neuber
	IL
	IL EPA
	217-782-9333
	Epa2157@epa.state.il.us

	Don Squires
	IL
	SBO
	217-785-1625
	Don.squires@epa.state.il.us

	Amelia Gooding
	IL
	SBAP
	217-785-4557
	Agooding@commerce.state.il.us

	Annette Fulgenzi
	IL
	SBAP
	217-524-5199
	Afulgenz@commerce.state.il.us

	Kurt Verduin
	IL
	SBAP
	217-785-3117
	kverduin@commerce.state.il.us

	Erika Seydel Cheney
	IN
	SBO
	317-232-8598
	Eseydel@dem.state.in.us

	Marc Hancock
	IN
	SBAP
	317-233-6663
	mhancock@dem.state.in.us

	Dale Copedge
	MI
	SBAP
	517-335-0383
	Copedgdd@state.mi.us

	Donna Davis
	MI
	SBAP
	517-335-2784
	Davisdk@state.mi.us

	Cindy Douglas
	MI
	SBO
	517-373-4600
	Douglasc@michigan.org

	Dave Fiedler
	MI
	SBAP
	517-373-0607
	Fiedlerd@state.mi.us

	Susan Holben
	MI
	SBO
	517-335-2168
	Holbens@michigan.org

	Jim Ostrowski
	MI
	SBAP
	517-241-8057
	Ostrowsj@state.mi.us

	Phyllis Strong
	MN
	SBAP
	651-282-5847
	Phyllis.strong@pca.state.mn.us

	Charlie Kennedy
	MN
	SBO
	651-297-8615
	Charlie.kennedy@pca.state.mn.us

	Mike Nelson
	MN
	SBAP
	651-296-8577
	Michael.nelson@pca.state.mn.us

	Troy Johnson
	MN
	SBAP
	651-296-7767
	Troy.johnson@pca.state.mn.us

	Rick Carleski
	OH
	SBAP
	614-728-1742
	Rick.carleski@epa.state.oh.us

	Jim Carney
	OH
	SBAP
	614-728-1796
	Jim.carney@epa.state.oh.us

	Jimmy Logan
	OH
	SBAP
	614-728-1795
	Jimmy.logan@epa.state.oh.us

	Mike Suver
	OH
	SBO
	614-224-3383
	Mike.suver@aqda.state.oh.us

	Mark Shanahan
	OH
	SBO
	614-466-6825
	Mark.shanahan@aqda.state.oh.us

	John Kelly
	EPA
	
	312-886-4882
	Kelly.johnj@epa.gov

	Sam Portanova
	EPA
	
	312-886-3189
	Portanova.sam@epa.gov

	Beth Valenziano
	EPA
	
	312-886-2703
	Valenziano.beth@epa.gov

	Pam Christenson
	WI
	SBO
	608-267-9384
	Pchristenson@commerce.state.wi.us

	Tom Coogan
	WI
	SBAP
	608-267-9214
	tcoogan@commerce.state.wi.us

	Renee Lesjak Bashel
	WI
	SBAP
	608-264-6153
	Rlesjakbashel@commerce.state.wi.us
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